
Noor Ul Islam Weekday Madrassa Calendar 2023-2024 

2023-2024 Madrassa Calendar 
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Weekday Calendar for 2023/2024 

 
Autumn Term 2022 

 

74 pupil days, 1 inset day (75 Total days) 

 

Inset Days: Monday 4th September 2023 (no Madrassa for pupils) 

First Day of Term: Tuesday 5th September 2023 

Half Term Break: Monday 23rd October to Friday 27th October 2023  

End of Term: Friday 22nd December 2023   

Fees Due: 1st Week of September 2023 and 1st Week of December 

 

Spring Term 2023 

 

56 pupil days, 1 inset day (57 Total days) 

 

Inset Day:  Wednesday 3rd January 2024 (no Madrassa for pupils) 

First Day of Term: Thursday 4th January 2024 

Half Term Break: Monday 12th to Friday 16th February 2024 

Last Day of Term: Thursday 28th March 2024  

Ramadhan & Eid Break: Friday 29th March 2024 to Friday 12st April 2024 

Fees Due: 1st week of March 2024 

** Monday 11th March to Thursday 28th March Madrassa timings will be from 4:15pm – 

5.30pm. 

 

Summer Term 2023 

 

72 pupil days, 2 inset days (74 Total days) 

 

Inset Day:  Tuesday 7th May 2024 (no Madrassa for pupils)  

First Day of Term: Wednesday 8th May 2024 

Bank Holiday: Monday 6th May 2024 and Monday 27th May 2024 

Eid Ul Adha Holiday: Monday 17th & Tuesday 18th June 2024 

Eid Gathering: Friday 21st June 2024 (Staff & Pupils only) 

Final Exams: Monday 24th June till Friday 28th June 2024. 

Activities after Final Exam: Monday 8th July 2024 to Thursday 11th July 2024 

Parents Evening: Friday 12th July 2024 

INSET Day: Friday 31st July 2024 

Fees Due: 1st Week of June 2024 

 

This calendar gives a total of 206 days (202 pupil days plus 4 inset days). 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Noor Ul Islam Inspire Saturday Madrassa 

 

 

2023-2024 Calendar 
 

 

 

Autumn Term 2023  

 

Term: Start 9th September 2023. Ends16th December 2023 (inclusive) 

Inset Day: Saturday 2nd September 2023 

Closed: Saturday 23rd December 2023 and 30th December 2023 

 

 

 

Spring Term 2024 

 

Term: Starts 6th January 2024. Ends Saturday 13th April 2024 (inclusive) 

Closed: Saturday 30th March, 6th and 13th April 2024 

 

 

 

Summer Term 2024  

 

Term: Starts Saturday 20th April 2024. Ends Saturday 27th July 2024 (inclusive) 

Eid Ul Adha Break:  15th June 2024 

Parents Evening: 13th July 2024 

Final Examinations: 29th June and 6th July 2024. 

 

 

 

This calendar gives a total of 42 teaching days  

 
 


